GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3129
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2011

PROCUREMENT OF GADGETS FOR DELHIPOLICE
Gowda Shri D.B. Chandre

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether security gadgets were procured for Delhi Police during the Commonwealth Games, 2010;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the total cost of these gadgets;

(c) whether some of the gadgets are not in use since they have developed snags;

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor; and

(e) the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) and (b) Yes, Madam. Security equipments costing a total of Rs.13,24,51,417.25 were purchased and security equipment costing Rs.5,58,82,153/- were hired during the Commonwealth Games (CWG)-2010 by the Delhi Police as per the details given at Annexure-
"A" & "B". In addition to the above, an Integrated Security System (ISS) was installed at an estimated expenditure of Rs.375 crore at various venues of CWG-2010.The ISS included Closed Circuit Television (CCTV) system with connectivity to the Command, Control, Communication, Coordination Integration (C4i) Centre set up at Delhi Police Headquarters. Other major components of the ISS included active and passive bollards, tyre killers, flap barriers, Under Vehicle Surveillance Systems, Radio Frequency Identification

(RFID) tags and Readers etc.

(c) to (e) It has been stated by Delhi Police that all the security gadgets purchased by them are being utilized properly.

Government has not received any report that the components of the ISS are lying unused due to any technical snags. However, those items which were rendered surplus after the Commonwealth Games-2010, are being absorbed by various State Police and Central

Police Organisations.
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